

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.1321 OF 2008

SHILPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRISH KUMAR @ RAJESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
Mr. V. Vasudevan,Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceeding before the
Trial Court shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master